www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2016 CC No. 2295/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/05/2015 in CWJC No. 10757/2010 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS, NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.M.P. SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date :19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

> Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Saroj Bala, Adv.

Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Signature Not Verified

There shall be stay of the operation of the

Digitally signed by

impugned judgment, until further orders.

Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2016.02.19

17:04:02 IST

Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Rajinder Kaur] Court Master