www.ecourtsindia

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1631/2016

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS, NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.M.P. SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue reminder to the concerned High Court for certificate of service in respect of the respondents Nos.2-4.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has filed only memo of appearance which shows that the respondent No.1 has died. But he has not filed any letter or death certificate in this regard. He is directed to file the same within two weeks.

List the matter again on 07.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB